
John R. Ashcroft
James CKirkpatrick SECRETARY OF State Elections Division
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November 6,2019

The Honorable Nicole Galloway
State Auditor ., - «niQ
State Capitol Building NOV 0 9 t"
Jefferson City, MO 65101

STATE
AUDlTOF^^OFnCE

RE: Petition approval request from Mary Anne Sedey regarding a proposed constitutional amendment
to Article Vm, version 1 (2020-129)

Dear Auditor Galloway:

Enclosed please find an initiative petition sample sheet for a proposal to amend the Missouri Constitution
filed by Mary Anne Sedey on November 6, 2019.

We are referring the enclosed petition sample sheet to you for the purposes of preparing a fiscal note and
fiscal note summary as required by Section 116.332, RSMo. Section 116.175.2, RSMo requires the state
auditor to forward the fiscal note and fiscal note summary to the attorney general within twenty days of
receipt of the petition sample sheet.

Thank you for your immediate consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

John R. Ashcroft

cc: Hon. Eric S. Schmitt

Sheri Hoffman

Trish Vincent

600 W.Main Street • Jefferson City 6S101

ASMiNisTRATiveRULES* Business Sedvices- elections - puslications-securities-state archives-state librart-wolfncrlierarv

20-129



20-129



20-129



20-129




